Course evaluation for Aerosol Physics (MI4004)

Respondents: 4
Answer Count: 2
Answer Frequency: 50.00 %

1. What was the best aspect of the course?

What was the best aspect of the course?

the labs and the time with the teachers to discuss tasks and questions
The small class sizes and in depth knowledge of the professors. Problem solving classes were super helpful!

2. What improvements would you suggest in the course?

What improvements would you suggest in the course?

tire the exercises and the exam closer together, taking the amount of time and the task in the exam it was not evenly
distributed

Certain lectures were not as engaging as they could have been including ones on the physics/dynamics of airborne particles,
aerosol generation processes and Electric properties of airborne particles. There was a lot of just showing equations instead
of understanding the workings and why they are necessary

3. What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

read the book and do not spend so much time on the math tasks
Keep up-to-date with the course, do all the readings and questions before the lectures

4. Other comments

Other comments

With no prior knowledge I think it was hard to pass the exam or feeling comfortable with the topics in the lectures
It might have been nice to carry out the field measurements at the start of the course. Also, the sea spray lab could've been done straight after
the size distribution lecture as an exercise in dN/dlogDp graphs - the lab overlapped a bit with revision time for the exam.

The particle counters are incremental - good to remember



5. Overall impression

Overall I am satisfied with this Number of
course Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 1 (50.0%)
3 0 (0.0%)
4 1 (50.0%)
5 Completely 0 (0.0%)
Don't know 0 (0.0%)
Total 2 (100.0%)

6. Student contribution

1 Not at a\q
ZF
3
4
5 Completely
Don't know
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

I am satisfied with my own effort in the course

I am satisfied with my own effort Number of
in the course Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%)
3 1 (50.0%)
4 1 (50.0%)
5 Completely 0 (0.0%)
Don't know 0 (0.0%)
Total 2 (100.0%)

1 Not at all

2
37—
4—

5 Completely

Don't know

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

I took responsibility for my own learning in the course

I took responsibility for my own Number of

learning in the course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0.0%)

3 1 (50.0%)

4 1 (50.0%)

5 Completely 0 (0.0%)

Don't know 0 (0.0%)

Total 2 (100.0%)
7. Work load

Indicate how many hours per week on

average you have spent on the course,

including self-studies and scheduled Number of

study time Responses

<5 0 (0.0%)

5-15 0 (0.0%)

15-25 1 (50.0%)

25-35 1 (50.0%)

35-45 0 (0.0%)

45-55 0 (0.0%)

>55 0 (0.0%)

Total 2 (100.0%)

1 Not at all

2
37—
4—

5 Completely

Don't know

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

<54
515
15-25 |
25-35 |
35-45
45-551
=554




8. Clear aims

It was clear to me what I was expected to learn

It was clear to me what I was Number of

expected to learn Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) _

2 1 (50.0%)

3 0 (000/0) 1 Not at all

4 1 (5000/0) ZF
5 Completely 0 (0.0%) 3

Don't know/ e
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely

Total 2 (100.0%) Don't know...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

I felt that the course content and teaching methods were relevant to the
learning outcomes

I felt that the course content and

teaching methods were relevant to the Number of

learning outcomes Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) - Nt ot

2 0 (0.0%)

3 0 (0.0%) 2

4 1 (50.0%) 3

5 Completely 1 (50.0%) .y
Don't know/ 5 Completaly

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) Don't Km,w,_}

Total 2 (100.0%)

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

The examination tested how well I had achieved the learning outcomes

The examination tested how well I had Number of

achieved the learning outcomes Responses

1 Not at all 1 (50.0%) _
2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all|
3 0 (0.0%)

4 0 (0.0%) ]
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 1
Don't know/ q

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 2 (100.0%) Don't know/...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1



The course corresponded to my expectations

The course corresponded to my Number of

expectations Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all

3 0 (0.0%)

4 0 (0.0%) z

5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3

Don't know/ 4

Not relevant 1 (50.0%) L . —_—_—_—_—_—“—

Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/._J—
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

I feel that I will have use of what I have learnt after my studies

I feel that I will have use of what I Number of

have learnt after my studies Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) ~

2 1 (50'00/0) 1 Not at all-|

3 0 (0.0%)

4 0 (0.00/0) 27—
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 1

Don't know/ 1

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Complstely

Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/.‘.:|

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

9. Good teaching

The course prerequisites were sufficient to follow the course

The course prerequisites were Number of
sufficient to follow the course Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%) s
3 0 (0.0%) Fherset
2 0 (0.0%) :
5 Completely 2 (100.0%) 3
Don't know/ 4
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 2 (10000/0) Don't knowi/...
0 0.5 1 1.5 2
I felt that the course was well structured
I felt that the course was well Number of
structured Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) _
2 0 (0.0%) -
3 1 (50.0%) Fherset
4 1 (50.0%) ]
5 Completely 0 (0.0%) 3 ‘
Don't know/ e
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely |
Total 2 (10000/0) Don't knowi/...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1



I felt that the teachers have helped me to reach the learning outcomes

I felt that the teachers have helped me Number of

to reach the learning outcomes Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%)
4 1 (50.0%) z
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3
Don't know/ e ——
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Complstely
Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/.‘.:‘
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
I could understand what was being taught
I could understand what was Number of
being taught Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%)
4 1 (50.0%) z
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3
Don't know/ e ——
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Complstely
Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/.‘.:‘
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
I have received constructive feedback on my performance
I have received constructive Number of
feedback on my performance Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all
3 0 (0.0%)
4 1 (50.0%) z
5 Completely 0 (0.0%) 3
Don't know/ ‘*F
Not relevant 1 (50.0%) 5 Complstely
Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/._J—
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

I was encouraged to reflect on my learning during the course

I was encouraged to reflect on my Number of

learning during the course Responses

1 Not at all 1 (50.0%)

2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all

3 0 (0.0%)

4 0 (0.0%) z

5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3

Don't know/ 2

Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Complstely

Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/.‘.:‘

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

1.2



The course material helped me in my work to achieve the learning outcomes
(literature, e-resources etc.)

The course material helped me in my

work to achieve the learning outcomes Number of
(literature, e-resources etc.) Responses -
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) © Nt ot
2 0 (0.0%) i
3 1 (50.0%) 1
4 0 (0.0%) ]
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) i
Don't know/ 5 Completely
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) Don't know/...
Total 2 (100.0%)
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

Comment on the teaching
The problem classes were very helpful.

10. Administration and study environment

I felt that the course was well organized
I felt that the course was well Number of
organized Responses
1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)
2 0 (0.0%) s
3 0 (0.0%) Fherset
4 1 (50.0%) z
5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3
Don't know/ 4—
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Completely
Total 2 (10000/0) Don't knowi/...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

I have been able to find the information I felt I needed before and during the
course

I have been able to find the information

I felt I needed before and during the Number of

course Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%) Mot at ol

2 0 (0.0%)

3 0 (0.0%) z

4 1 (50.0%) 3

5 Completely 1 (50.0%) gy

Don't know/ 5 Completely
Not relevant 0 (000/0) Don't knowi/...
Total 2 (100.0%)

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2




I was able to get support when I needed it

I was able to get support when 1 Number of

needed it Responses

1 Not at all 0 (0.0%)

2 0 (0'00/0) 1 Not at all

3 0 (0.0%)

4 1 (50.0%) z

5 Completely 1 (50.0%) 3

Don't know/ R ———————
Not relevant 0 (0.0%) 5 Complstely

Total 2 (100.0%) Don't Know/.‘.:‘

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

11. Please let us know if you feel that students has not been treated
with respect or has been discriminated against.



